PW110111-19

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: October 10, 2011

Project Name & Number: Dakota Drive Watermain Reconstruciion CiP#: 50399
Project No. W10-1894 : .
Project Description:  To provide design and bidding services.

Consultant; FMG, Inc.

Original Original Original May 13, 2011

Contract Amount:  $48,707.00 Contract Date:  Nov. 16, 2010 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 2

Amendment Description:  To provide design and bidding services for handicap ramps, sidewalk replacement, driveway
replacement, and curb and gutter replacement in West Main Street between Sheffer Street

and Dakota Drive.

Current Contract Amount; $70,697.00  Current Completion Date: August 31, 2011
Change Requested: $18,170.00
New Contract Amount; $88,867.00 New Completion Date: April 30, 2012

o A

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Line em Fund Comments
$48,707.00 833 4223 602
$21,990.00| - 833 4223 604
$18,170.00 301 4223 8910
$88,867.00] Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

W ﬁﬁ«n—— re /0t %&QW% /o~ I£~11

Project Manager/ ” Date Division Manager Date
iuﬂQJH Zmez L /2 - Zo-H
Compllance Sp;;tst Date Departmen Date
AM [ef25 [id |
City Attorney ’f { pate
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANGE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route m.ro originals of the A%’“-eme“,f for review and signatures. {Mote fo Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropnate space in the Agreement do::ument)
Finance Cffics - Retain one original ) e - e
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consuffant @ ?‘chPPm\’ed
cc:  Public Works Y
Enginesring B wya;
Project Manager EYO& MR

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign Rev. §3/2008



PW110111-19

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT

Project: Dakota Drive Watermain Reconstruction
Project No. W10-1 894 / CIP No. 50399

‘Background Data: Effective Date of Agreement: November 15, 2010
' Owner: City of Rapid City
Engineer; FMG, Inc.

Nature of Amendment: Design handicap ramps, sidewalk replacement,
driveway replacement, and curb and gutter
replacement in West Main Street between Sheffer

" Street and Dakota Drive. The Engineer shall
complete services on of before April 30, 2012.

Current Contract Amount: $70,697.00
Change Requested: $18,170.00
New Contract Amount: $88,867.00

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or
previous Amendments remain in effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

November 8, 2011.
CITY OF RAPID CITY: ENGINEER:

By: _ | By:
Mayor FMG, Inc.

Date Signed: Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

Keith Johnson, Project Manager

1 FORM 109B Professional Senvices Amendment (03/2510)



PW110111-19

EXHIBIT A

—W-OMAHA.ST.

RAPID ST

HERIDAN LAKE RD

SHEFFER'ST
r /

= //
/
/
f

k
N
S

J/‘ m
PROPOSED
7 WATER MAIN
HAZEL AVE // i
=
O
- [

e o

%

)

>

3

CANYON LAKE DR

P

SHERIDAN LAKE RD

4 | '
'/

DAKOTA DRIVE WATER MAIN RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT NO. W10-1894 CIP NO. 50399






